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Geographic location is one of the most important aspect of information 
for every cultural heritage item. A formalized location attribute (e.g. 
geocode or geographical coordinates) will significantly enhance the 
power of searching, visualization, analysis of the content.
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GIS story one: Registers of immovable CH

National Heritage List for 
England 

Online database enables 
searching for listed 
buildings, scheduled 
monuments, protected 
wreck sites, registered 
parks and gardens, 
registered battlefields in 
classic way and on a map.

National Register of Sites
and Monuments Denmark

Online register of all 
known sites, monuments 
and archaeological finds
(165,000 sites including
shipwrecks and 
submarine Stone Age 
settlements)

National Heritage Register 
Netherlands  

Online heritage register of 
national monuments (over 
60.000) is split per 
province is searchable in 
classic way and on a map.

German Heritage Register 
Bayern - Nürnberg

Nürnberg displays part of 
the Bavarian monument 
list. Monument searching 
and viewing on a map is 
part of a city plan internet 
application.

http://list.english-heritage.org.uk/mapsearch.aspx
http://www.monumenten.nl/site/nl-nl/Home.htm
http://www.kulturarv.dk/fundogfortidsminder/Kort/
http://online-service.nuernberg.de/denkmalschutz/index.aspx
http://giskd.situla.org/


GIS story one: Registers of immovable CH

INSPIRE EU Directive



Geographic information systems, data bases 
and tools in archeology

3D GIS

Architecture as creative industry, the 
inclusion of new projects in cultural heritage

GIS story one: Registers of immovable CH
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GIS story two: Digital content of movable CH

The added value of the inclusion of geographic location in 
Europeana is in the:

· browsing of Europeana efficiently through space and time
· searching for content in a more user friendly way, without need 

to type geographical names
· making it possible to discover overlapping cultural content at the 

same location but originating  from different sources and at 
different times

· mapping and visualization  of the content
· performing of GIS calculations and simulations.

Athena flagship Europeana project 
provide more than 4 milions museum objects to Europeana

But there are no coordinates!



Geoparsing in action

GIS story two: Digital content of movable CHGIS story two: Digital content of movable CH

Video/Geoparser.html
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GIS story two: Digital content of movable CH

https://urbanizem.ljubljana.si/lab/geo/
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GIS story two: Digital content of movable CH

http://eheritage.situla.org/openlayers/openlayers.html


Guidelines for geographic information

Content: basic terms, what is geographic information system, standards, 
possible cases of use, and eleven “quick thoughts” for cultural institutions



Thank you for your attention

Franc J. Zakrajsek

franc.zakrajsek@guest.arnes.si
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Cultural tourism

Merging the travelling services with cultural content services

GIS big picture

Video/Event.html


Mobile navigation

Source: Aart C., Wielinga, B., Hage W.R. (2010). Mobile cultural heritage guide: location-aware semantic search. In 
Proceedings of EKAW'2010. pp.257-271

Mobile cultural heritage guide, location aware services, example: 
possible scenarios, University of Amsterdam
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Geocoding

DIRECT GEOCODING

INDIRECT GEOCODING

location

geocoding

geocodephysical entity

city wall

location

geocoding

geocode

monument point

location

relation

geocode

author pointobject

born

physical entity

physical entity physical entity
geocoding

indirect geocoding

line

GIS big picture



INDIRECT GEOCODING VIA TERRITORIAL UNITS
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MAKRO
more than 1000 meters

MIKRO
less than 5 meters, appropriate for navigation tools

MEZZO
between 5 and 1000 meters, appropriate for orientation

Spatial accuracy

GIS big picture



GIS and cloud computing

Source: GIS Evolution and Future Trends. In: MAP Analyses, GeoTec Media 2007
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Appropriate tasks for grid computing

Histogram of distances

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1-1
0

11-
50

51-
100

101
-5

00

501
-1

000

100
1-

500
0

500
1-

100
00

100
01

-5
0000

500
01

-1
0000

0

distances (m)

fr
e

q
u

e
n

cy
 (

m
)

3D visualisation

Spatial analyses
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Linked geo data
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Geocoded articles

Adding the geographical coordinates to published articles; 
example: Linked Open Data of New York Times, connected with 
Geonames ontology.

GIS big picture



National Heritage List for England
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National Heritage Register Netherlands
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National Register of Denmark
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Heritage Register Bayern - Nürnberg
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LOD: overiew
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LOD: regional level
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Diferent basemaps
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LOD: polygons
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LOD: parcels
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List of cultural heritage
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Description of cultural heritage
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Persistent identifiers
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Linked image data
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Linked legal data
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3D GIS: Reconstructions

Information provided by
Researcher of Citv Walls of Koper
Dr.Darko Likar, University of Ljubljana, Faculty of 
Architecture

Reconstructions of cultural heritage, importance of modelling of physicallly 
vanished cultural heritage, example: simple 3D city wall model of Koper

GIS story one: Registers of immovable CH

Video/Koper_A_1.wmv
Video/Koper_D_3.wmv
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GIS Story two: Digital content of movable CH
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